Reliable and Dependable GC
Method Development
Mark Sinnott and Ryan Birney
Application Engineers
March 15, 2022
Reliable and Dependable GC Method Development
DE38097179
Things to Consider for a Successful Robust Method

be recalibrated!
March 16, 2022 Reliable and Dependable GC Method Development                                      DE38097179
Ordering Guide
Conclusions
Think about the sample first
• Is it “GC-able”?
– Volatile?  Stable?
• Sample composition
• Sample matrix/cleanup: “Pay-me-now or pay-me-later”
Choose inlet parameters based on detection limit requirements
Use information sources first when choosing a column
Choose the most stable column that will still resolve your analytes
Use appropriate carrier gas and optimum velocity
Calculate elution temperature and adjust oven program with appropriate ramps/holds
Make use of Technical Support! 
March 16, 2022 Reliable and Dependable GC Method Development                                      DE38097179
1-800-227-9770 option 3, option 3: webinars
Option 1 for GC and GC/MS columns and supplies
Option 2 for LC and LC/MS columns and supplies
Option 3 for sample preparation, filtration, and QuEChERS
Option 4 for spectroscopy supplies
Option 5 for chemical standards
Available in the USA and Canada 8–5, all time zones
All webinars:
Contact Agilent Chemistries and Supplies Technical Support
March 16, 2022 Reliable and Dependable GC Method Development                                      DE38097179
March 16, 2022 Reliable and Dependable GC Method Development                                      DE38097179
A quick overview
Detectors
Detector Dynamic Range Type of Detection MDL
TCD 105 Universal 400 pg Tridecane
FID * 107 Responds to C-H bonds 1.8 pg Tridecane
ECD 5x105 Responds to free electrons 6 fg/mL Lindane
NPD 105 Specific to N or P 0.4 pgN/s 0.06 pg P /s
FPD 103S, 104P Specific to S or P 60 fg P/s 3.6 pg S/s
SCD 104 Specific & Selective to S 0.5 pg S/s
NCD 104 Specific & Selective to N 3 pg N/s
MSD Universal S/N 400:1 1 pg/μL OFN
* Better sensitivity with N2 make-up over He